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This issue is the second of a new series designed to 
provide a timely report on current economic trends in the 
Motor Carrier industry on a quarterly basis. The report con-
tains principal operating statistics of Corenon and Contract 
Class 1 and Class 2 intercity motor carriers of freight in 
Canada. It is hoped that it will meet a long felt need for 
a current indicator of industry trends and provide motor 
carrier firms with a basis for comparing their own operating 
positions with others in the industry. 

The assistance of the carriers in making this report 
possible is gratefully acknowledged, as is the help and en-
couragement of the Canadian Trucking Associations and its 
provincial affiliates. A large percentage of the Class I 
nd Class 2 carriers filed reports for the first quarter of 

L64; unfortunately quite a few reports were received too 
re to be used and the comprehensiveness of the coverage 

- ffered as a result. Between the first and second quarters, 
re number of reports received in time for inclusion in the 

report increased by an encouraging 167.. In order that we may 
ontinue to improve the timeliness, coverage, and usefulness 

of this report, those carriers in the position to do so are 
urged to submit their reports as early as possible. 

Class I carriers are defined as those which have gross 
operating revenues in excess of $500,000 annually, while 
Class 2 carriers are those whose gross operating revenues 
lie between $100,000 and $499,999. The breakdown of ac-
counts used in this report follows the revised "Classifica-
tion of Financial Accounts of Motor Carriers of Freight in 
Canada" Catalogue Number 12-517 released by the Dominion 
Bureau of Statistics in 1960. 

The first table on pages 2 and 3, presents provincial 
and national estimates of revenues and the major classes of 
operating expenses, together with a brief statement of ton-
nage handled and the number and revenues of firms reporting 
tonnage during the quarter. 

The second table on page 4, shows the ratios of the 
major operating expenses to operating revenues, by province 
and class of carrier. A supplementary table will be pub-
lished in conjunction with the fourth quarter report each 
year, presenting a review of the four quarters and a compar-
ison with the previous year. 

Text concluded on page 4. 
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La présente edition eat Ia deuxiême d'une nouvelle sdrie 
destinde I fournir trimestrielletnent un rapport I point sur 
Lea tendances économiques courantes dana l'industrie du cami-
onnage. Ce rapport contient Ia principale statistique d'ex-
ploitation des voituriers de marchandises interurbains pu-
blics et I forfait de is ciasse 1 et de Ia classe 2 au Cana-
da. On espère qu'il répondra I un besoin, longtemps senti, 
d'un indicateur courant des tendances dans l'industrfe at 
fournira aux entrepreneurs en camionnage une base de compa-
raison entre leur propre exploitation et celle des autres 
dans l'industrje. 

Nous apprdcions vivement Vaide des entrepreneurs qui 
a rendu cc rapport possible, sinai que l'aide et i'encoura-
gement de Ia Canadian Trucking Associations et des associa-
tions provinciales qui lui sont affiliees. Un fort pourcen-
rage d'entrepreneurs de camionnage de Is Classe 1 et de Is 
Classe 2 a soumis des rapports pour Ic premier trimestre de 
1964; isa lheureusement, plusteurs de ces rapports sont arrives 
crop tard pour qu'on puisse les utiliser et, par consequent, 
l'inrégralité de l'enqugte en a souffert. Du premier au 
second trimestre, le nombre de rapports reçus assez t8t pour 
inclusion a augmentd de facon encourageante de 16 p.  100. 
Afin que nous puissions continuer I améliorer l'actualitC, 
Is portée et l'utilitC du present rapport, les entrepreneurs 
qui peuvent le faire soot priés de transtnettre leur décla-
ration le plus tBt possible. 

Les entrepreneurs en cainionnage de is classe I soot 
ceux dont lea recettes brutes d'exploitation excIdent 
$500,000 par année, landis que ceux de Is classe 2 soot ceux 
dont lea recettes nettes d'exploitation varient entre 
$100,000 et $499,999. L'analyse des comptes employee dans le 
rapport eat basée sur is classification revisée énoncée dana 
La Classification des comptes financiers des entrepreneurs 
en camionnage au Canada, no de catalogue 12-517p, publié par 
Ic Bureau fédérai de Is statistique en 1960. 

Ce premier tableau, aux pages 2 et 3, presente des es-
timations provinciales ci nationales des recettes et lea 
principales categories de frais d'exploitation, ainsi qu'uri 
exposé sonmiaire du tonnage des marchandises transportees at 
du nombre et des recettes des entreprises déclarant ces quan-
tiles durant Ic trimestre. 

Ce second tableau, I is page 4, donne le rapport entre 
lea principaux frais d'exploitation et lea recettes d'exploi-
tattoo par province et classe de l'entrepreneur. Un tableau 
supplémentaire sera publié en mCme temps que le rapport du 
quatrième trimestre de chaque année, lequel fera la revue des 
quatre trimestres et la couiparaisoo avec L'annde précCdente. 

Fin du texte, page 4. 

Divisions des finances publiques et des transports 
Section des transports 

Roces DUHAMtL, m.s.rc, 
Imprlmeur de la Reine et Contrôleur de Ia Papeterie 

Ottawa 
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Motor Carriers - Freight, Quarterly 

April to June 1964 

Class 1 - Carriers(l) by province 
Canada 
total 	I 	

~t ic(3 )1
tlan Total 	Quebec 

ntario Prairies British lColumbia 

2 1 Operating revenues ............$'OOO 	1 89,644 1 80,518 I 9661 17,517137,210 I 20,173 

Operating expenses: 

3 Maintenance and garage 	" 11,457 9,974 130 2,141 5,118 2,153 

4 Transportation 36,768 32,722 405 7,021 12,256 10,695 

5 16,696 193 3,436 9,596 2,835 

6 Traffic department 	.......... " 1,923 1,744 17 440 735 438 

7 Insurance and claims 	........ " 2,934 2,609 50 661 1,340 445 

8 

Terminal 	.......................17,216 

Administration and general 	" 7,185 6,198 97 1,396 3,055 1,288 

9 Depreciation 	................ " 5,973 5,155 91 1,030 2,683 1,089 

10 Total operating expenses 83,456 75,098 983 16,125 4,783 18,943 

11 I Net operating revenues ........ " 	
6,188 I 5.420 I•17 I 1,392  I 2,427  I 1,230 

Employees: 

12 	Full-time ...................No 	23,444 	20,858 	325 	5,486 10,413 	3,521 

13 	part-time ........................977 	787 	18 	96 	486 	126 

14 	Total salaries and wages . 	 30 $' 000 	,757 	27,606 	353 	6,755 14,402 	4,318 

Tonnage: 

15 	Firms reporting .............No. 	225 	110 	6 	21 	46 	25 

16 	Tonnage handled ............. '000 tons 	6,610 	5,370 	52 	1,280 2,696 	999 

17 	Operating revenues ..........$'OOO 	80,442 	73,754 	813 	16,352 P4,674 	17,498 
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Voiturage motorisé - Marchandise, trimestriel 

Avril a Juin 1964 

Camionneurs classe 2(2) par province 

Colombie- 
Total Québec Ontario Prairies 

Britannique No 

156 54 52 31 19 comb, 	Camionneurs répondants 	............. . 1 

9,126 3,142 3,362 1,578 1,044 2 

. 

$ 1 000 	Total, recettes d'exploitation ....... 

Frais d'exp loitation: 

1,483 555 504 250 174 3 

4,046 1,241 1,601 746 458 " 	 Transport 	.......................... .4 

520 192 143 102 83 5 

179 109 45 22 3 

" 	 Entretien et garage 	................ 

6 

325 136 116 45 28 7 

987 333 340 181 133 8 

818 296 270 149 103 9 

8,358 2,862 3,019 1,495 982 

" 	 Terminus 	........................... 

10 

768 280 343 83 62 

" 	 Department du traffic .............. 

" 	 Assurances et reclamations ......... 

" 	 Administration et géndraux ......... 

" 	 Amortissement 	...................... 

11 

" 	 Total, frais d'exploitation ...... 

" 	 Recettes, nettes d'exploitation ...... 

Ernp lOyéB 

2,586 954 919 422 291. 12 

190 68 51 44 27 

nomb. 	A 	plein 	temps 	...................... 

13 

3,151 1,056 1,164 509 422 

" 	 A 	temps 	partiel 	.................... 

$ 1 000 	Total, salaires et traitements 14 

Tonnage: 

115 44 37 25 9 15 

1,240 398 575 137 130 

nomb. 	Camionneurs répondants 	............. 

16 

6,o88 2,48 2,307 1,2 64 628 

'000 tonnes 	Tonnes transportes 	................. 

$'OOO 	Recettes d'exploitation 	............ 17 

. 

No. 

(1) Class 1 carriers are those earning $500,000 or more gross annual operating revenue. 	 (1) Camionneurs dont les recettes 0 exploitation orutes atteignent 	uu,uvu ou pius par annee. 

(2) Class 2 carriers are those earning $100,000 to $499,999 gross anrua1 operatiog revenut. 	 2) Camionneurs dont lea recettes d'exploitation brutes s'établissent entre $100,000 et $499,999 par 

(3) Class 2 totals included with class 1 for Atlantic Provinces. 

	

	 année. 
(3) Classes 1 et 2 sont combines pour former is classe 1 dana le cas des provinces de l'Atlantique. 

. . 

4,652 

432 

2,345 

636 

114 

113 

362 • 
262 

4,264 

I 	388 

1,113 

61 

1,778 

12 

343 

4,417 



S 	SAA7j - BcLF 

ut 1. 	 S 	

U 
- 	 1010704920 

SUM1ARY 

Total operating revenues for125 Class 1 and 156 Class 
2 carriers, in the second quarter of 1964, amounted to $89,-
644,000 compared to the $71,351,000 reported by 97 Class I 
and 125 Class 2 carriers for the corresponding quarter in 
1963. Of the second quarter total of $89.6 million, Class I 
carriers accounted for $80.5 million, while Class 2 carriers 
had revenues of $9.1 million. The overall increase in re-
ported revenues between the first and second quarters of 
this year was primarily due to the 16% increase in response, 
although the average revenues of Class I carriers did rise 
by 21.47., while those of the Class 2 carriers were higher by 
14.27.. Compared to the second quarter of 1963, Class I 
carriers average revenues in the current quarter were down 
by 2.27. and Class 2 carriers had average revenues 1.9% below 
last year's. 

The overall operating ratio for Class 1 and Class 2 
carriers,that is the ratio of operating expenses to opera-
ting revenues, was Less favourable changing slightly from 
92.7% in the second quarter of 1963 to 93.1% in the current 
quarter. However, between the first and second quarters of 
1964 the operating ratio improved from 94.97. to 93.1'/.: con-
tributing to this improvement were relative decreases in 
maintenance and garage expenses, transportation costs and 
administration expenses that more than offset alight in-
creases in terminal expenses and depreciation. Salaries and 
wages as a percentage of gross revenues increased sLightly 
from 33.5% in the first quarter to 34.3% in the current 
quarter. 

SOMMAIRE 

Las recettes d'exploitatiou des 125 entrepreneurs 
Classe 1 et des 156 de Ia Classe 2, durant le second tn. 	- 
Ire de 1964, Se sont dlevées $89,644,000 au regard des $.-
351,000 des 97 de La Classe I et des 125 de La Classe 2 dur. 
le trimestre correspondant de 1963. Sur lea recettes totales 
de $89,600,000 du second trimestre, $80,500,000 vont aux voi-
tuners de Is Classe 1 et $9,100,000 3 ceux de la CLasse 2. 
L'augmentation gdnerale des recettes déclarées entre Ic pre-
mier et le second trimestre de cette année est atcribuable en 
majeure partie 3 l'augmentation de 16 p.  100 du notabre des 
rdpondants, bien que lea recettes moyennes des voituriers de 
Ia Classe l'aient augmentC de 21.4 p.  100 at celles des 
voituriers de Ia Classe 2, de 14.2 p.  100. Au regard du second 
trjmestre de 1963, les recettes moyennes des voituriers de la 
Classe 1 durant Ic trtmestre actuel ont baissd de 2.2 p.  100 
et ceLles des voituriers de La Classe 2 de 1.9 p.  100. 

La rapport general d'exploitation quant aux voituriera 
de Ia Classe I et de Ia Classe 2, c'est-3-dire le rapport 
entre les frais d'exploitation et lea recettes dexploitation 
s'est ddtérioré legèrement passant de 92.7 p.  100 qu'tl étatt 
durant le second trimestre de 1963 3 93.1 p.  100 durant le 
trimestre actual. Toutefois, du premier au second trimestre 
de 1964, le rapport d'exploitation s'est améliorC, passant de 
94.9 p.  100 3 93.1 p.  100. Las éléments qui ont contribud 3 
cette amelioration sont las diminutions relatives des frais 
d'entretien at de garage, des frais de transport et des frais 
d'admintstration, qui ont plus que contre balance Ia légre 
augmentation des frais de terminus et d'amortissement. Lea 
traitements et lea salaires en pourcentage des recettes brutes 
ont augmente un peu, soil de 33,5 p. 100 qu'ils étaient du-
rant le premier trisiestre 3 34.3 p.  100 durant Ic trimestre 
ac tue 1. 

Operating Ratios(1) - Motor Carriers - Freighi 

Rapport d'exploitation(l) - Entrepreneurs en cais.nm• 

Second quarter - 1964 - Deuxime trimestr,  

Class 1 carriers Cawiuiuurs class 2 

Atlan- British British 
Canada tic Prai- Columbia Prai- Columbia 
total - - Québec Ontario - 	 - Québec Ontario - 	 - 

Atlanti- ties Colombia- rica Colombie- 
que Britanni- Britanni- 

clue clue 
percentage -- pourcentage 

. 

12.8 13.5 12.2 13.8 10.7 9.3 17.7 
41.0 41.9 40.1 32.9 53.0 50.4 39.5 
19.2 

1 
20.0 19.6 25.8 

1 
14.0 13.7 6.1 

2.1 1.8 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.5 3.5 

Operating expenses -- Frais 
d'exploitation: 
Maintenance and garage --

Entretien at de garage 
Transportation -- Transport 
Terminal -- Terminus ...... 
Traffic department --

Service du traffic ...... 
Insurance and claims --

Assurance et de rdclama-
tions ................... 

Administration and gene-
ral -- Administration et 
de généraux ............. 

Depreciation -- Amortisae-
ment .................... 
Expenses - Total -- Frais 

d'exploitatton ........ 

Net operating revenues -- 
Recette dexploitation 
nettes .................... 
Gross revenues -- Recettes 

d'exploitation .......... 
Salaries and wages -- 

Sslarier at traitements 

3.3 5,2 3.8 3.6 

8.0 10.0 8.0 8.2 

6.7 9.4 5.9 7.2 

93.1 101.8 92.1 93,5 

6.9 Dr. 1.8 7.9 6.5 

100.0. 100.0 100.0 100.0 

34.3 36.5 38.6 38.7 

2.2 2.4 4.3 

6.4 7.8 10.6 

5.4 5.6 9.4 

93.9 91.7 91.1 

	

6.1 8.3 	8.9 

	

100.0 	100.0 	100.0 

	

21.4 	38.2 	33.6  

	

15.0 	15.8 

	

47.6 	47.3 

	

4.3 	6.5 

	

1.3 	1.4 

	

3.5 	2.8 

	

10.1 	11.5 

	

8.0 	9.4 

	

89.8 	94.7 

	

10.2 	5.3 

	

100.0 	100.0 

	

34.6 	32.3 

tatiori et lea race me ratios or operating expenses to operating revenues -- I.e rapport entre les Irate d'exp  
d'exploitation. 

16.7 
43.9 
7.9 

0.3 

2.7 

12.7 

9.9 

94.1 

5.9 

100.0 


